
Particulars as at 31 March 
I. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
1. Shareholders Funds 

(a) Share Capital 
(b) Reserves & Surplus 

AIRFLOW ENERGY SOLUTIONS PRIVATELIMITED 

No.9. Chelliamman Koil Strect, Keclkattalai. Chennai - 600|17 
CIN: U31904TN2020PTC137571 

E-mail id: finance@airflow.co.in 

2. Non-Current Liabilities 

(a) Long-term borrowings 
(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities 

3. Current Liabilities 

(a) Short Term Borrowings 
(b) Trade Payables 

Enterprises 

Payable to Micro and Small Enterprises 
Payable to other than Micro and Small 

(c) Other Current Liabilities 
(d) Short Term Provisions 

II. ASSETS 

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31" MARCH 2023 

1. Non-Current Assets 

TOTAL (1+2+3) 

(a) Property, Plant & Equipment 
(i) Tangible Assets 

(b) Long-Term Loans & Advances 

2. Current Assets 

(c) Other Non-Current Assets 

(a) Inventories 
(c) Trade Receivables 

(d) Cash and Cash Equivalents 
(e) Other Current Assets 

D Venkatesan 

Director 
DIN:002322 10 

Sub-Total (1) 

Sub-Total (2) 

RFLOW 

ENERG 

Sub-Total (3) 

TOTAL (1+2) 
See acconmpanying Notes forming part of the 
Financial Statements 

Sub-Total (1) 

For Airllow Energy Solutions Private Limited 

Sub-Total (2) 

Note No. 

Manikandan 
Direetor 

DIN:00232275 

3 

4 

9 

5 

6 

31.03.2023 

2,000 

(2.230) 

(230) 

574 

135 

709 

479 

336 

336 

57 

142 

479 

(Rs. In 000s) 

CHENNA! 
600 024 

31.03.2022 

2.000 
(2,088) 

(88) 

574 

110 

684 

596 

454 

454 

142 

596 

As per our report of even date 
G Sekar Associates EKAR, ASSOAtered Accountants 

y No. 005251 -S 

SBalaji, B.Con, FCA 
RTERED ACCOUMémbership No. 225461 

DIN:23223461 BGPIKK6LI5 
Date: 25,09.2023 



STATEMENT OF PROFIT& LOSS FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31" MARCH 2023 

Other Income 

II. Expenses 

No.9, Chelliamman Koil Street, Keclkattalai, Chennai - 600117 
CIN: U31904TN2020PTC137571 

E-mail id : finance@airflow.co.in 

Particulars as at 31 March 

I. Revenue from Operations 

AJRFLOW ENERGY SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED 

(a) Employee Benefit Expenses 

(c) Finance Costs 
(b) Depreciation and Amortisation 

(d) Other Expenses 

III. Profit before Exceptional / Extraordinary 
Items & Tax 

V. Profit Before Tax (V - VI) 

Total Revenue (I) 

IV. Exceptional/Extraordinary Items 

Total of above (II) 

VI. Tax Expense: (a) Current Tax 

D Venkatesan 

Director 
DIN:002322 10 

VIL.Profit After Tax for the year (VI-VII) 

(b) Deferred Tax (See Notes for details) 

VIIL. Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs.10 each 
EPS = PAT for the Year + No. of Equity Shares 

For Airflow Energy Solutions Private Limited 

RFLOW 

Note No. 

(Refer Notes to the Financial Statements for computation detai 

3 Manikandan 
pirector 
DIN:00232275 

7 

31.03.2023 

-0.71 

KAR ASS 

17 

25 

143 

(143) 

200000 Shares 

(143) 

(143) 

CHENNAI 
600 024 

(Rs. In 000s) 
31.03.2022 

-0.92 

158 

25 

184 

(184) 

(184) 

(184) 

As per our report of even date 
For G Sekar Associates 

Chartered Accountants 
Firm No. 005251 -S 

200000 Shares 

4RTEREO ACCORS.Balaji, B.Com, FCA 
Membership No. 225461 

UDIN:2322546 1 BGPIKK6I15 
Date: 25.09.2023 



NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS ON 31' MARCH 2023 

Note I :Share Capital 
Authorised Capital: 

Particulars as at 31 March 

2.00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each 
Issued, Subscribed & Fully Paid Up: 
2.00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each 

Total 

AIRFLOW ENERGY SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED 

No.9, Chelliamman Koil Street, Keelkattalai, Chennai - 600117 

CIN: U3 1904TN2020PTC137571 
E-mail id: finance@airflow.co.in 

Note 2 : Reserves and Surplus 
Particulars 
Surplus(Balance in P& L Alc) : Opening Balance 
Add: Profit for the year 

Note 3: Trade Payables 
Airflow Equipments (India) Private Limited 

Audit fee payable 
Note 4: Other Current Liabilities 

Total 

(A) Cash in Hand 

Director of Treasuries Advance 

Total 

Note 5: Cash and Cash Equivalents 

Director Remuneration 

(B) Balance with Bank- UBI 395701010041593 

Audit Fee 

Total 

Note 6 : Other Current Assets 
Advances to Creditors 

Rent 

Total 

Note 7 : Employee Benefit Expenses 
Wages, Salaries and Staff Welfare Expenses 

Total 

Note 8: Other Expenses 

Total 

Bank Charges 
Incorporation expenses 

Total 

SNOIS 

31.03.2023 

2,000 

2,000 

2,000 

(2,088) 
(143) 

(2.230) 

574 
574 

75 
60 

135 

85 

85 

57 

57 

25 

(Rs. In 000s) 

31.03.2022 

2.000 

2,000 
2,000 

(1,904) 
(184) 

(2.088) 

574 
574 

50 
60 

110 

85 

85 

57 

57 

0 



AIRFLOW ENERGY SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED 
No 9, Chelliamman Koil Street, Keelkattalai, Chennai-600117 

E-mail id : finance@ airflow.co.in 
CIN: U31904TN2020PTC 137571 

Particulars 

Furniture and Fittings 

Total 

D. Venkatesaho 
Director 

Note 9- PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT & DEPRECIATION FOR THE YEARENDING 31.03.2023 

DIN: 00232210 

Rate 

25.89% 

For Airflow Energy Solutiens Private Limited 

As on 

01.04.2022 

SNO 

702 

702 

Directo 
p. Manikandan 

DIN: 00232275 

Original Cost 

Additions Deletions 
As on 

31.03.2023 

702 

702 

As on 

01.04.2022 

249 

249 

Accumulated Depreciation 

Additions Deletions 

117 

117 

As on 

31.03.2023 

366 

366 

LARA SSOCL 

CHENNA! 
600 024 

(Amount in 000s) 
Net Block 

As on 

31.03.2022 

CHARTERED Ac 

454 

454 

As on 

31.03.2023 

As per our report of even date 
For G Sekar Associates 

Chartered Accountants 
Firm No. 005251 -S 

336 

336 

R.S.Balaji, B.Com, FCA 
Membership No. 225461 

UDIN:2322546 I BGPIKK6115 
Date: 25.09.2023 



Particulars as at 31 March 
I. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

1. Shareholders' Funds 
(a) Share Capital 
(b) Reserves & Surplus 

AIRFLOW ENERGY SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED 

No.9, Chelliamman Koil Street, Keelkattalai, Chennai - 600117 
CIN: U31904TN2020PTC137571 
E-mail id: finance@airflow.co.in 

2. Non-Current Liabilities 
(a) Long-term borrowings 
(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities 

3. Current Liabilities 

(a) Short Term Borrowings 
(b) Trade Payables 

Enterprises 

Payable to Micro and Small Enterprises 
Payable to other than Micro and Small 

(c) Other Current Liabilities 

II ASSETS 

(d) Short Term Provisions 

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH 2023 

1. Non-Current Assets 

TOTAL (1+2+3) 

(a) Property, Plant & Equipment 
(i) Tangible Assets 

(b) Long-Term Loans & Advances 

2. Current Assets 

(c) Other Non-Current Assets 

(a) Inventories 
(c) Trade Receivables 

(d) Cash and Cash Equivalents 
(e) Other Current A ssets 

D Venkatesan 

Director 
DIN:002322 10 

TOTAL (1+2) 

Sub-Total (1) 

Sub-Total (2) 

FLOW 

Sub-Total (3) 

Sub-Total (1) 

See accompanying Notes forming part of the 
Financial Statements 

Sub-Total (2) 

For Airflow Energy Solutjons Private Limited 

D Manikandan 

SNO Director 
DIN:00232275 

Note No. 

2 

3 

4 

9 

5 

6 

31.03.2023 

20,00,000 

(22,30,101) 
(2,30,101) 

5.73,500 

1,35,180 

7,08,680 
4,78,579 

3,36,224 

3,36,224 

85,354 
57,000 

1,42,354 
4,78,579 

(Amount in Rs.) 

CHENNAI 
600 024 

31.03.2022 

20.00.000 

(20,87,572) 

(87,572) 

5,73,500 

1,10,180 

6,33,680 
5,96,108 

4,53.683 

4,53,683 

85,425 
57,000 

1,42,425 
3,96,108 

As per our report of even date 
r G Sekar Associates 

rtered Accountants 
A No. 005251 -S 

ARTERED 
ACCOUNABaluii B.Com, FCA 

lembership No. 225461 
UDIN:23225461 BGPIKK6LI5 

Date: 25.09.2023 



(Amount in Rs.) 

STATEMENT OF PROFIT & LOSS FOR THE YEAR ENDING 3I MARCH 2023 

AIRFLOW ENERGY SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED 

No.9, Chelliamman Koil Street, Keelkattalai, Chennai - 600117 
CIN: U31904TN2020PTC137571 

E-mail id : finance@airflow.co. in 

II. Expenses 

Particulars as at 31 March 

I, Revenue from Operations 
Other Income 

(a) Employee Benefit Expenses 
(b) Depreciation and Amortisation 
(c) Finance Costs 
(d) Other Expenses 

III. Profit before Exceptional / Extraordinary 
Items & Tax 

V. Profit Before Tax (V -VI) 

Tota! Revenue (I) 

IV. Exceptional/Extraordinary Items 

Total of above (II) 

VI. Tax Expense: (a) Current Tax 

VIL.Profit After Tax for the year (VI-VI) 

D Venkatesan 

Director 
DIN:00232210 

(b) Deferred Tax (See Notes for details) 

VIII. Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10 each 
EPS = PAT for the Year + No. of Equity Shares 

For Airflow Energy Solutions Private Limited 

OW 

Note No. 

(Refer Notes to the Financial Statements for computation detai 

DManikandan 
SNODirector 

DIN:00232275 

7 

9 

8 

31.03.2023 

1,17,459 

25,071 
1,42,529 

(1,42,529) 

(1,42,529) 

(1,42,529) 

-0.71 

200000 Shares 

31.03.2022 

1,58,492 

CHENNAI 600 024 

25,071 
1,83,563 

(1,83,563) 

(1,83,563) 

(1,83,563) 

-0.92 

200000 Shares 

As per our report of even date 
For G Sekar Associates 
Chartered Accountants 

AOSOFirm No. 005251 -S 

ARTEREDACCOUS.Balaji, B.Com, FCA 
Membership No. 225461 

UDIN:2322546 1 BGPIKK6!15 
Date: 25.09.2023 



NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS ON 31 MARCH 2023 

Particulars as at 31 March 

Note I : Share Capital 
Authorised Capital: 
2.00.000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each 
Issued, Subscribed & Fully Paid Up: 
2.00.000 Equity Shares of Rs.10 each 

Total 

Note 2: Reserves and Surplus 

Particulars 

AIRFLOW ENERGY SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED 

No.9, Chelliamman Koil Street, Keelkattalai, Chennai - 600117 

CIN: U31904TN2020PTC I137571 
E-mail id: finance@airflow.co.in 

Surplus(Balance in P& L Ac): Opening Balance 
Add: Profit for the year 

Note 3 : Trade Payables 
Airflow Equipments (India) Private Limited 

Audit Fee payable 
Note 4 : Other Current Liabilities 

(A) Cash in Hand 

Total 

Director of Treasuries Advance 

Note 5 : Cash and Cash Equivalents 

Total 

Director Remuneration 

(B) Balance with Bank- UBI 395701010041593 

Audit Fee 

Total 

Note 6 : Other Current Assets 
Advances to Creditors 

Bank Charges 

Note 7: Employee Benefit Expenses 
Wages, Salaries and Staff VWelfare Expenses 

Rent 

Total 

Total 

Note 8: Other Expenses 

Total 

Incorporation expenses 

Total 

SNOL 

31.03.2023 

20,00,000 

20,00,000 

20.00.000 

(20,87,572) 
(1,42,529) 

(22,30.101) 

5,73.500 
5,73,500 

75.000 
60,180 

1,35, 180 

85.354 

85,354 

57,000 
57,000 

25,000 
71 

25,071 

(Amount in Rs.) 

31.03.2022 

20,00,000 

20,00,000 
20,00,000 

(19,04,009) 
(1,83,563) 

(20,87,572) 

5,73,500 
5,73,500 

50,000 
60,180 

1,10,180 

85,425 

85.425 

57,000 
57,000 

25,000 
71 

25,071 



AIRFLOW 

ENERGY 

SOLUTIONS 

PRIVATE 

LIMITED 

No 
9. 

Chelliamman 

Koil 

Street, 

Keelkattalai, 

Chennai-6001 
17 

E-mail id: finance@airflow.co.in CIN: U31904TN2020PTC137571 Note 9 
-

PROPERTY,PLANT 

AND 

EQUIPMENT 
& 

DEPRECIATION 

FOR 

THE 

YEAR 

ENDING 

31.03.2023 

(Amount in 

Accumulated Depreciation 

As on 
31.03.2023 

As on 
31.03.2022 

Additions Deletions 

31.03.2023 
As on 

3.66,227 

3,36,224 

Original Cost 
Additions Deletions 

4,53,683 

As on 

01.04.2022 2,48,768 

As on 
31.03.2023 7,02,451 

Rate 

1,17,459 

Particulars 

01.04.2022 
As on 

7,02,451 

Furniture 

and 

Fittings 

25.89% 

3,36,224 

4,53,683 

3,66,227 

1,17,459 

2,48,768 

7,02,451 

7,02,451 

Total 

As 

per 

our 

report 
of 

even 

date 

For G Sekar 

Associates 

KAASSOR 

For Airflow Energy 

CHENNAI 600 024 

KoW 

R.S.Balaji, B.Com, FCA Membership No. 225461 UDIN:2322546 1I BGPIKK6115 

iRTEREO ACCOU 

Manikandan 

Dfector 

SOIN: 00232275 

D. 

DIN: 00232210 

Date: 25.09.2023 Rs.) 

Net Block 

Chartered Accountants 

Firm 
No. 

005251 
-S 

Solutions Private Limited 

Venkatesan 

Director 
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